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County 
County 
Code Name Email Address Phone Number 

Primary/ 
Backup Preferred Communication Address 

Alameda  01 Communication Email address 01crdnt@acgov.org     01crdnt@acgov.org 

Alpine  02 Gabriel Chavarin gchavarin@alpinecountyca.gov 530.694.1335     

Amador  03 Layla Spears-Griffin lspearsgriffin@amadorgov.org 209.223.6608     

Butte  04 Susan Shippelhoute sshippelhoute@buttecounty.net 530-552-6458 Primary   

    Brannon Hill BHill@buttecounty.net 

530-552-6458 Back-up   

Calaveras  05 Sarah Heard sheard@co.calaveras.ca.use  209-754-6858     

    Dana LaBelle dlabelle@co.calaveras.ca.us 209-754-6608     

Colusa  06 Terri Selover terri.selover@countyof colusa.com (530) 458-0261     

    Alexandra Elguez alexanda.elguez@countyofcolusa.co (530) 458-0262     

Contra Costa  07 Communication Email address CCS_DedupRequest@ehsd.cccounty.us     CCS_DedupRequest@ehsd.cccounty.us 

    Subramanian Chidambaram  schidambaram@ehsd.cccounty.us   Primary   

    Eileen Olson eolson@ehsd.cccounty.us   Back-up   

Del Norte  08 Trudy Meredith tmeriedth@co.del-norte.ca.us (707)464-3191 x2614     

    Wallace Austin waustin@co.del-norte.ca.us (707)464-3191 x2635     

El Dorado  09 Lucie Morotti lucie.morotti@edcgov.us (530)573-4335     

    Cheyne Close cheyne.close@edcgov.us (530)642-7332     

Fresno  10 Tammie Allison taallison@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-2759   FresnoCalSAWSDeduplication@fresnocountyca.gov 

    Erica Balli eballi@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-0848     

Glenn  11 Elaina Silva esilva@countyofglenn.net 530-865-6112     

    Betty Hernandez bhernandez@countyofglenn.net 530-934-1406     

Humboldt  12 Jennifer Renzo Jrenzo@co.humboldt.ca.us 707.268.2785   HNSAnalyst@co.humboldt.ca.us 

    Gordon Radder Gradder@co.humboldt.ca.us 707.269.4134   HNSAnalyst@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Imperial  13 Zaida Brenton zaidabrenton@co.imperial.ca.us  760-337-6874     

    Jorge Rodriguez jorgerodriguez@co.imperial.ca.us  760-336-4044     

Inyo  14 Darcy Miller ddmiller@inyocounty.us 760-872-1394     

    Kelli Braithwaite kbraithwaite@inyocounty.us 760-872-1394     

Kern  15 Mark McAlister mcalism@kerndhs.com 661-631-6448 Primary   

    Valerie Rangel rangelv@kerndhs.com 661-868-8971 Back-up   

Kings  16 Teresa Villasenor teresa.villasenor@co.kings.ca.us (559) 852-4712     

Lake  17 Jennifer Marshall jennifer.marshall@lakecountyca.gov 707-995-4205     

    Hatti Mayer hatti.mayer@lakecountyca.gov 707-995-4348     
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Primary/ 
Backup Preferred Communication Address 

Lassen  18 Dawn King dking@co.lassen.ca.us 530 251-8154      
Los Angeles  19 Luz Rubalcava LuzRubalcava@dpss.lacounty.gov  626-569-2658     

    Sara Whiddon SaraWhiddon@dpss.lacounty.gov 626-312-6191     

    Arin Shahgholi ArinShahgholi@dpss.lacounty.gov 626-312-6065     

    Mediatrix Torio toriom@dcfs.lacounty.gov  626-691-1492     

    Steven Thrash ThrasS@dcfs.lacounty.gov  626-691-1570     

Madera  20 Chris Aguirre chris.aguirre@maderacounty.com 559-675-2334     

    Kimberly Gardner kimberly.gardner@maderacounty.com 559-675-2371     

Marin  21 Jennifer Murphy jmurphy@marincounty.org 415-473-3804     

Mariposa  22 Alicia Finley   afinley@mariposahsc.org 209-742-0832 Primary   

    Dawn Jones   djones@mariposahsc.org 209-742-0843 Back -Up   

Mendocino  23 Sabrina Vandervort vandervorts@mendocinocounty.org (707) 467-5887     

    Katie Linville LinvilleK@mendocinocounty.org (707) 962-1060     

Merced  24 Teresa Magnuson Teresa.Magnuson@countyofmerced.com 209-385-3000 EXT 3136 Primary   

    Jose Jaramillo Jose.Jaramillo@countyofmerced.com 209-385-3000 EXT 5297 Back -Up   

Modoc  25 Jennifer DiBartolomeo jenniferdibartolomeo@co.modoc.ca.us 530-233-6501 ext 1312     

    Cindi Smith cindismith@co.modoc.ca.us  530-233-6501 ext 1317     

    Nancy Evans nancyevans@co.modoc.ca.us  530-233-6501 ext 1335     

Mono  26 Yvonne Freeman yfreeman@mono.ca.gov 760-924-1792     

    Jennifer Esparza jesparza@mono.ca.gov 760-924-1782     

Monterey  27 Liza Lopez LopezE4@co.monterey.ca.us  831-755-4840     

Napa  28 Victor Perez victor.perez@countyofnapa.org (707) 259-8718     

    Francisco Espinoza-Contreras francisco.espinozacontreras@countyofnapa.org 707-259-8106     

Nevada  29 Margie Muñoz-Wion Margie.Munoz-Wion@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1379     

Orange  30 Jamie Petersen   JAMIE.PETERSEN@SSA.OCGOV.COM 714-949-3438 Primary CalSAWSDuplicates@ssa.ocgov.com 

    Rae Lyn Findley   RAELYN.FINDLEY@SSA.OCGOV.COM 714-503-2517 Primary   

    Miguel Anguiano   MIGUEL.ANGUIANO@SSA.OCGOV.COM 714-541-7480 Primary   

    Jacqueline Gonzalez  JACQUELINE.GONZALEZ1@SSA.OCGOV.COM 714-541-7423 Back-up   

    Mike Garcia  MICHAEL.GARCIA@SSA.OCGOV.COM 714-245-6250 Back-up   

Placer  31 MEGAN LUCHT MLUCHT@PLACER.CA.GOV 916.770.8319 Primary   

    PAIGE MEADE PMEADE@PLACER.CA.GOV 916.784.6035 Back-up   

Plumas  32 Tivona Kenmonth timvonakenmonth@countyofplumas.com (530) 283-6998     
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    Idette Steele idettesteele@countyofplumas.com (530-283.6277     

Riverside  33 Diana Arnold DArnold@RIVCO.ORG 951-358-6735   Duplicate_Persons@rivco.org 

    Javier Pantoja JPantoja@RIVCO.ORG 951-358-6587     

Sacramento  34 Maria Lulyeva LulyevaM@saccounty.net 916-875-2233     

    Lana Fomichev FomichevS@saccounty.net 916-875-1590     

San Benito  35 Shawni Ramos sramos@cosb.us 831-630-5126     

    Esmeralda Gomez esgomez@cosb.us 831-636-7946     

San Bernardino  36 Program Development Division CalFreshCalWORKsLiaison@hss.sbcounty.gov (909) 383-9700     

San Diego  37 Jeffrey Linback Jeffrey.Linback@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-338-2898   CalWinHD.HHSA@sdcounty.ca.gov 

    Aaron Hughes Aaron.Hughes@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-338-2962     

San Francisco  38 Communication Email address 38crdnt@sfgov.org     38crdnt@sfgov.org 

    Cherrie Dominguez   415-595-9181 (M) Primary   

    Htin Soe   415-416-7253 (M) Back-up   

San Joaquin  39 Neil Stambaugh nstambaugh@sjgov.org 209-468-1153     

San Luis Obispo  40 Chenoa Wilkerson cwilkerson@co.slo.ca.us 805-788-2617   ss_MedsHelpDesk@co.slo.ca.us 

    Jarrett Bussacco jbussacco@co.slo.ca.us 805-788-2616     

San Mateo  41 Danica Marcal DMarcal@smcgov.org 650-301-8477     

    Sadiya Zubair sdzubair@smcgov.org 650-301-8744     

Santa Barbara  42 Gloria Herrera g.herrera@sbcsocialserv.org (805) 346-7212   PADSFCSU@SBCSocialserv.Org 

    Jasmine Gaytan j.gaytan@sbcsocialserv.org (805) 681-4424     

Santa Clara  43 Trisha Miura Trisha.Miura@ssa.sccgov.org 408-755-7509   CalSAWS_Duplicates@ssa.sccgov.org 

    Tonya Pham Tonya.pham@ssa.sccgov.org 408-755-7798     

Santa Cruz  44 Silvia Zepeda Silvia.Zepeda@santacruzcounty.us (831) 454-5425     

    Ann Rose Robancho AnnRose.Robancho@santacruzcounty.us (831) 763-8547     

    Jaime Cisneros Jaime.Cisneros@santacruzcounty.us (831) 454-4076     

Shasta  45 Autum Britton abritton@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5719     

    Elizabeth Buse ebuse@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5719     

Sierra  46 Lori McGee mcgee@sierracounty.ca.gov 530-993-6725     

Siskiyou  47 Michelle Smith msmith@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-2718     

    Susan Morris smorris@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-2755     

Solano  48 Leslie Daugherty LJDaugherty@SolanoCounty.com 707-784-3805 Primary   

    Kelly Campbell CCampbell@solanocounty.com 707-784-3809 Back-up   
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Sonoma  49 Suzanne May smay@schsd.org 707-565-5781 Primary 49crdnt@schsd.org 

    Victoria Gilles vgilles@schsd.org 707-565-5782 Bak-up 49crdnt@schsd.org 

Stanislaus  50 Erik Power PowerE@stancounty.com 

209-558-2413 Primary   

    Chris Fletcher FletcheC@stancounty.com 209-558-2678     

    Isabel Rodriguez RodrigI@stancounty.com 209-558-2760     

    Angelica Gamboa Gamboaa@stancounty.com 209-558-2718     

    Rosa Ibarra IbarrRa@stancounty.com       

    Christen Broussard BroussC@stancounty.com       

Sutter  51 Help Desk c-ivhelpdesk@co.sutter.ca.us 

530-822-4411X 294  or 
263     

Tehama  52 Laura Rosas Lrosas@tcdss.org 530.838.1411     

    Amber Worrell Aworrell@tcdss.org 530.528.4072     

Trinity  53 Tabatha Albers talbers@trinitycounty.org 530-623-8245     

    Elizabeth Wallgren ewallgren@trinitycounty.org 530-623-8269     

Tulare  54 David Harrison dharrison@tularehhsa.org 559-623-0123     

    Jeff Blackmon jblackma@tularehhsa.org 559-684-8093     

    Danny Rockholt drockhol@tularehhsa.org 559-623-0121     

Tuolumne  55 Jenny Souza Jsouza@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-5730     

Ventura  56 Frank Cervantes Frank.Cervantes@ventura.org 805-654-5507     

    Communication Email address 56crdnt@ventura.org n/a   56crdnt@ventura.org 

Yolo  57 Julia Scheuermann julia.scheuermann@yolocounty.org 530-661-2918     

    Sophia Sandoval sophia.sandoval@yolocounty.org 530-661-2744   DESS.Support@yolocounty.org 

Yuba  58 Sharry Klabouch sklabouch@CO.YUBA.CA.US 530-749-6257     

    Mindy Murphey mmurphey@CO.YUBA.CA.US 530-749-6249     

CDSS   Cecilia Rolon RolonC@CalSAWS.org       

CDSS   Sherice Sterling Sherice.Sterling@dss.ca.gov       

CDSS   Jessica Abernethy Jessica.Abernethy@dss.ca.gov       
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